adjusted for the basic EPS and includes all potential dilutive shares arising from the ESOS options granted by

the reporting date, as if the options had been exercised on the first day of the financial year or the date of the

grant, if later.

 Individual Quarter

Ended

Cumulative Quarters

Period Ended

 30.09.2017 30.09.2016 30.09.2017 30.09.2016

Profit/(loss) attributable to Owners of the

   Company (RM’000) 123,733 (96,712)  288,431 (591,606)

Weighted average/adjusted weighted average number

of ordinary shares in issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 5,866,269 5,866,269 5,866,269

Basic EPS (sen)  2.11 (1.65)  4.92 (10.08)

Diluted EPS (sen)  2.11 (1.65)  4.92 (10.08)

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

26

28. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

 As previously

reported

30.09.2016

Effect of

reclassification

As restated

30.09.2016

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Consolidated Statements of Income

Individual Quarter Ended 30.09.2016

Cost of sales (408,644)  (16,511)  (425,155)

Other operating income 13,866  7,297  21,163

Selling and distribution costs (8,426)  6,261  (2,165)

Administrative expenses (42,141)  2,953  (39,188)

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.09.2016

Cost of sales (1,152,792)  (25,893)  (1,178,685)

Other operating income 24,363  52,683  77,046

Selling and distribution costs (17,523)  2,093  (15,430)

Administrative expenses (65,850)  (28,883)  (94,733)

Segmental Information

Individual Quarter Ended 30.09.2016

Segment revenue

Inter-segment revenue

72,534  (33,286)  39,248

Segment results

FPO (previously known as FPSO & FGS) (76,657)  (19,020)  (95,677)

OMS (5,944)  2,633  (3,311)

Corporate and others 22,599  (12,613)  9,986

Elimination (21,703)  21,703  -

Other operating income 13,866  7,297  21,163

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.09.2016

Segment revenue

Inter-segment revenue

198,581  (79,939)  118,642

Segment results

FPO (previously known as FPSO & FGS) (21,226)  (47,622)  (68,848)

OMS (4,692)  (31,015)  (35,707)

Corporate and others 36,871  (10,021)  26,850

Elimination (35,975)   35,975  -

Other operating income 24,363  52,683  77,046

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

27

28. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

Management fees charged to joint ventures and reversal of certain expenses, previously classified as

administrative expenses has been reclassified to other income and to cost of sales and selling and distribution

costs respectively to better reflect the nature of the transactions.

Comparatives on segmental information is updated to reflect the changes affected in Q1 2017 on internal

reporting provided to the Chief Executive Officer.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD